



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 36273 of 2025

Deepak

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Sonu Kumar Tiwari
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 32

HON'BLE SAURABH SHYAM SHAMSHERY, J.

1. Learned counsel for applicant is directed to file details of eight criminal cases as declared in paragraph no. 18 of application since no detail has been mentioned in said paragraph.

2. Learned counsel for applicant will also file certified copies of statements recorded during trial since the documents are uncertified and only photocopy, without declaring the source of it.

3. List after three weeks.

(Saurabh Shyam Shamschery, J.)

January 12, 2026
AK